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** Workgroup Chair
*** Chair Emeritus/Emerita

Kathryn Snead**                                             (Office) 202-343-9228
(Cell) 202-536-7896                                

202-343-2304 snead.kathryn@epa.gov U.S. EPA - West Building
1301 Constitution Avenue, NW
Room 1345A
Washington, DC 20001

USEPA/ORIA
Mail Code: 6608T
1200 Pennsylvania Ave, NW
Washington, D.C. 20460-1000

Nidal Azzam*                                                                                                                   (Office) 212-637-3748
(Cell) 201-757-8663

212-637-4437 azzam.nidal@epa.gov USEPA, Region 2                 
290 Broadway, 22nd Floor                
New York, NY  10007

USEPA, Region 2                   
290 Broadway, 22nd Floor                       
New York, NY 10007                             

Lyndsey Nguyen 702-784-8018 nguyen.lyndsey@epa.gov U.S. EPA-ERT                     
4220 S. Maryland Pkwy          
Bldg. D, Ste. 800                   
Las Vegas, NV  89119

U.S. EPA-ERT                          
4220 S. Maryland Pkwy              
Bldg. D, Suite 800                   
Las Vegas, NV 89119

Gene Jablonowski 312-886-4591 312-692-2466 jablonowski.eugene@epa.gov USEPA, Region 5
77 West Jackson Boulevard 
Rm # 5135 
Chicago, IL 60604-3507 

USEPA, Region 5
77 West Jackson Boulevard 
Mail Code: SMF-5J 
Chicago, IL 60604-3507                                            

Mark Fuhrmann* 301-415-0879 301-415- 6671 mark.fuhrmann@nrc.gov Attn:  Mark Fuhrmann
Research
U.S. NRC, MS TWF 10 A-12
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD  20852-2738

Mark Fuhrmann
Research
U.S. NRC
Mail Stop: TWF 10 A-12
Washington, DC 20555-0001

Boby Abu-Eid 301-415-5811 301-415-5369 boby.abu-eid@nrc.gov Attn:  Boby Abu-Eid
NMSS/DUWP
U.S. NRC
11555 Rockville Pike: T8-F5
Rockville, MD  20852-2738

Boby Abu-Eid
NMSS/DUWP
U.S. NRC  
Mail Stop: T8-F5
Washington, DC  20555-0001

Cynthia S. Barr 301-415-4015 301-415-5369 cynthia.barr@nrc.gov Attn:  Cynthia Barr
NMSS/DUWP
U.S. NRC
11545 Rockville Pike: T8-F5
Rockville, MD  20852-2738

Cynthia Barr
NMSS/DUWP
U.S. NRC  
Mail Stop: T8-F5
Washington, DC  20555-0001

Luis Benevides 301-415-2457 Luis.Benevides@nrc.gov Attn: Luis Benevides
Research
U.S. NRC, TWF 10D66
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD  20852-2738
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Stephanie Bush-
Goddard

301-415-0755 301-415-6671 stephanie.bush-goddard@nrc.gov Attn: Stephanie Bush-Goddard
Research
U.S. NRC, TWF 9 F25
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD  20852-2739

Stephanie Bush-Goddard
RES/DSA
U.S. NRC  
Mail Stop: 10th floor
Washington, DC  20555-0003

John Clements 301-415-5878 301-415-5369 john.clements@nrc.gov John Clements
NMSS/DUWP
U.S. NRC
11545 Rockville Pike: T8-F5
Rockville, MD 20852

John Clements
NMSS/DUWP
U.S. NRC
Mail Stop: T8-F5
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Duane W. Schmidt 301-415-6919 duane.schmidt@nrc.gov Attn: Duane W. Schmidt
NMSS/DUWP
U.S. NRC
11545 Rockville Pike: T8-F5
Rockville, MD 20852-2738

Duane W. Schmidt
NMSS/DUWP
U.S. NRC
Mail Stop: T8-F5
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Derek Favret* 202-586-0250 202-586-3915 derek.favret@hq.doe.gov Derek Favret
Forrestal Building
Department of Energy (AU-22)
1000 Independence Ave SW
Washington DC 20585

Derek Favret
Forrestal Building
Department of Energy (AU-22)
1000 Independence Ave SW
Washington DC 20585

Amanda Anderson 202-586-9144 amanda.anderson@em.doe.gov 1000 Independence Ave SW 
Department of Energy (CNS-
EM)                              
Washington DC 20585

1000 Independence Ave SW 
Department of Energy (CNS-EM)                              
Washington DC 20585

John Moon 301-903-4482 301-903-3617 john.moon@hq.doe.gov John Moon                Cloverleaf 
Building                  Department 
of Energy (EM-51)                   
l000 Independence Ave SW         
Washington, DC  20585

John Moon                   Cloverleaf 
Building                    Department 
of Energy (EM-51)                   
l000 Independence Ave SW         
Washington, DC  20585

Ramachandra Bhat*          
(Air Force)

703-681-6871 703-681-6066
703-681-6010

ramachandra.k.bhat.civ@mail.mil AFMSA/SG3PB                  
(Attn:Dr. Ramachandra Bhat)      
7700 Arlington Blvd
Suite 5158 
Falls Church,VA 22042-5158

AFMSA/SG3PB
(Attn:Dr. Ramachandra Bhat)      
7700 Arlington Blvd
Suite 5158 
Falls Church,VA 22042-5158
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Bob Cherry (Army) 210-466-0368
210-313-0952 (cell)

robert.cherry@us.army.mil Commander
U.S. Army Installation 
Mamagement Command
ATTN:IMSO/301,Building 2261
2405 Gun Shed Road
Fort Sam Houston, Texas 
78234-1223

Commander
U.S. Army Installation 
Mamagement Command
ATTN:IMSO/301,Building 2261
2405 Gun Shed Road
Fort Sam Houston, Texas 78234-
1223

Carlos Corredor* (Army) 410-436-8977 carlos.e.corredor.civ@mail.mil APHC (Prov)
MCHB-IP-OHP (Corredor)
5158 Blackhawk Road
APG, MD  21010-5403

Steven Doremus*    
(Navy)

757-887-7745
DSN-953-7745
757-887-4692

757-887-4900 steve.doremus@navy.mil Naval Sea Systems Command 
Detachment
Radiological Affairs Support 
Office
160 Main Road
Yorktown, VA 23691-0260 

Naval Sea Systems Command 
Detachment
Radiological Affairs Support 
Office
160 Main Road
Yorktown, VA 23691-0260 

Gerald A. Falo (Army) 410-436-4852 410-436-8263 gerald.a.falo.civ@mail.mil APHC (Prov)
MCHB-IP-OHP (Falo)
5158 Blackhawk Road
APG, MD  21010-5403

Capt Nathan Krzyaniak 
(Air Force)

937-938-3318 nathan.krzyaniak.1@us.af.mil USAFSAM/OEC
2150 Fifth Street, Area B
Wright-Patterson AFB, OH 
45433-7913

USAFSAM/OEC
2150 Fifth Street, Area B
Wright-Patterson AFB, OH 45433-
7913

Lynn Albin
Washington DOH

360-236-3252              5 360-236-2255 lynn.albin@doh.wa.gov Department of Health
Office of Radiation Protection
111 Israel Rd. SE
Olympia, WA  98501

Department of Health
Office of Radiation Protection
111 Israel Rd. SE
Olympia, WA  98501

Richard Vojtech
DHS DNDO

richard.vojtech@dhs.gov

Sandra Gogol
DHS DNDO

sandra.gogol@dhs.gov
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